Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2901)7 Tab settings  $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$ 

OFFICE OF PREC



102135158

**DEPARTMENT OF** 

**COMMERCE** Patent and Trademark

Name of conveying party(ins):	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
North American Mortgage Company	Name: Washington Mutual Bank, FA
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address:
Corporation-State: Delaware	Street Address: 400 East Main Street
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	- Annual Control of the Control of t
Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Assignment	Association
Security Agreement Change of Name	General Partnership
Other	☐ Limited Partnership
Execution Date: February 22, 2002	Corporation-State
	Other Federal savings association
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,241,419
	2,183,262
None	2,191,202
Additional number(s) a	uttached Yes XX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications 3
concerning document should be mailed:	and registrations involved
Name: Perkins Coie LLP	
Internal Address: Attn: Lynne E. Graybeal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00
	☑( Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit amount
0. 1411 4004 TUIL 4 1000	
Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800	8. Deposit account number: 451 50-0665 482 484
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98101	50-0665 482 484
2002 TDIAZ1 00000073 1241419	For any underpayment or credit of any overpayment
481 40.00 QP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
74AP 50.00 UP DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
19. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
	~ N
document	1/ Tun 2/2
	Signature June 26, 2 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademark, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

[53005-4000/SL021760.258]

6/26/02

### WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY

- I, William L. Lynch, Secretary of Washington Mutual Bank, FA (the "Association"), a federal savings association duly authorized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, hereby certify that the following statements are true and correct:
- 1. Effective January 7, 2002, The Dime Savings Bank of New York, FSB merged with and into the Association (the "Association Merger"), with the Association as the surviving institution, as evidenced by a Certificate of Merger issued by the Corporate Secretary of the Office of Thrift Supervision, a true and correct copy of which is attached.
- 2. As a result of the Association Merger, the Association became the sole stockholder of North American Mortgage Company, a Delaware corporation ("NAMCO").
- 3. I further certify that on January 7, 2002, following the Association Merger, NAMCO executed an Assignment in Liquidation (the "Assignment") following approval by NAMCO's Board of Directors, as evidenced by the Certificate of the then Secretary of NAMCO, a copy of which is attached. Pursuant to the Assignment, NAMCO distributed, assigned, granted, transferred, conveyed and delivered to the Association all of NAMCO's right, title and interest in and to all of its assets.
- 4. As a result of the Assignment, the Association became the sole and direct owner of all of the assets of NAMCO.
- 5. On January 28, 2002, North American Mortgage Company was dissolved, as evidenced by the Certificate of Dissolution filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, a true and correct copy of which is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of February, 2002.

William L. Lynch, Secretary

DOCSSEA/50097.1

STATE OF WASHINGTON	)	
	)	ss.
COUNTY OF KING	)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that William L. Lynch is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledge it as the Secretary of Washington Mutual Bank, FA to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned therein.

Dated this 2nd day of February, 2002.

Notary Public
State of Washington
DIANE J. WERNER
My Appointment Expires Jan 4, 2003

Diane J. Werner DIANE J. WERNEH
Notary Public in and for the State of
Washington, residing at Bellevue
My commission expires: 1-4-2003.



### Office of Thrift Supervision Department of the Treasury

1700 G Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20552 • (202) 906-6000

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

REFERENCE: The Dime Savings Bank of New York, FSB New York, New York

I, Nadine Y. Washington, Corporate Secretary, Office of Thrift Supervision, hereby certify, according to the records of the Office of Thrift Supervision, Department of the Treasury, Washington, DC:

- 1. The Dime Savings Bank of New York, FSB, New York, New York, was chartered under the laws of the United States to transact the business of a Federal savings bank; and
- 2. Effective January 7, 2002, The Dime Savings Bank of New York, FSB, New York, New York, merged with and into Washington Mutual Bank, FA, Stockton, California, and Washington Mutual Bank, FA, Stockton, California, was the resulting institution.

DATED this 25th day of January 2002.

Control of the state of the sta

Nadine Y. Washington Corporate Secretary

The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me by Nadine Y. Washington, Corporate Secretary, Office of Thrift Supervision, on this the

**Notary Public** 

Rita F. Smith
Notary Public, District of Columbia
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2004

### CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY

- I, Marc R. Kittner, the Secretary of North American Mortgage Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Company") certify as follows:
- 1. That attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of the resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company as of January 5, 2002, by unanimous consent in lieu of a special meeting authorizing and directing that the assets and liabilities of the Company be distributed in liquidation to the Company's sole shareholder, Washington Mutual Bank, FA.

So certified this 6th day of January, 2002.

Marc R. Kittner

Secretary

#### **EXHIBIT A**

RESOLVED, that the Corporation shall hereby be liquidated after the occurrence of both (i) the effective time of the merger of NAMCO Asset Management Inc. into the Corporation and (ii) the effective time of the merger of The Dime Savings Bank of New York, FSB, which is the sole shareholder of record as of the date hereof, into Washington Mutual Bank, FA (the "Association Merger"), and not later than December 31, 2003 and that all the assets of the Corporation (as well as any and all liabilities reflected on the balance sheet of the Corporation) shall be distributed in liquidation to Washington Mutual Bank, FA, which will be the sole shareholder of record upon consummation of the Association Merger, and that such liquidation is intended to be a complete liquidation pursuant to sections 332 and 337 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and that this consent and the related documentation shall constitute a "plan of liquidation" as that term is used in section 332 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended;

RESOLVED FURTHER that the board of directors hereby recommends that the shareholder of the Corporation approve the liquidation and the liquidating distribution of assets and that the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, Chief Operating Officer, Chief Financial Officer, President, the Treasurer, the Executive Vice President and General Counsel, and each of them acting alone, are hereby authorized to take all action necessary or appropriate to notify the shareholder of the recommendation;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon approval of the liquidation and the liquidating distribution by the Corporation's shareholder, the Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, Chief Operating Officer, Chief Financial Officer, President, the Treasurer, the Executive Vice President and General Counsel, and each of them acting alone, are hereby authorized and instructed to execute any and all documents, to make any and all filings and to take any and all other actions necessary or appropriate to effect the liquidation, and the distribution.

218384 v01.SE (4\_\$801!.DOC) 2/21/02 1:43 PM (26020.0022)



### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF DISSOLUTION OF "NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2002, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2254286 8100

020054869



AUTHENTICATION: 1582475

DATE: 01-28-02

10:SECHRIARTO COST 300 TZP 2 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:00 PM 01/28/2002 020054869 - 2254286

# BY DIRECTORS AND VOTE OF STOCKHOLDER

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (the "corporation") is

North American Mortgage Company

- The dissolution of the corporation has been duly authorized by the Board of Directors and Stockholders in accordance with subsections (a) and (b) of Section 275 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The date the dissolution was authorized is

January 18, 2002

4. The following is a list of the names and the respective addresses of the directors of the corporation:

Name

**Address** 

[See attached Exhibit A.]

5. The following is a list of the names and the respective addresses of the officers of the corporation:

Name

Address:

[See attached Exhibit B.]

Name, title of authorized officer.

ray L. Chapman Chairman and CEC

1

DOCSSEA/48961.1

### **EXHIBIT A**

## NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY DIRECTORS LIST

Name	Title	Address
Fay L. Chapman	Director	1201 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98101
William A. Longbrake	Director	1201 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98101
William L. Lynch	Director	1201 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98101
Susan R. Taylor	Director	1201 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98101
Charles M. Sledd	Director	1201 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98101
Michaeia Albon	Director	1201 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98101
Craig S. Devis	Director	1201 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98101
Catharine E. Killien	Director	1201 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98101

### EXHIBIT B

## NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY OFFICERS LIST

Name	Title ·	Address
Fay L. Chapman	Chairman and CEO	1201 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98101
Craig S. Davis	President	1201 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98101
Stacey D. Arens	Chief Operating Officer	17838 Gillette St., 2 <sup>nd</sup> Fl. Irvine, CA 92614
William A. Longbrake	Chief Financial Officer	1201 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98101
Michael J. Kula	Treasurer	1201 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98101
James G. Vanasek	Executive Vice President	1201 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98101
Jeremy V. Gross	Executive Vice President	1201 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98101
Marc R. Kittner	Secretary	1201 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98101

ADDRESS: 6200 COURTNEY CAMPBELL CAUSEWAY-SUITS 300, TAMPA, FL 33607

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENTS: MARK ADMA, DECORA AYDRIOTTE, JILL CARRAL, JUDY CLCAMESE, JAMES C. COMOSA, CHRISTOPHER DELFS, CAROL M. IZEETT, DERMETH REALER, JOHN LACACHINA, PAUL MARCOTRIGIAMO, DAVID MCDOWELL, MARK O'BRIEN, ABRAHAM ORSIP. RAYMOND ROMANO, NORMAN STAPFORD, BILLY TATLOS, PATRICIA VAN TUYL

vice presidents: david adame, pankla alderette, richard austim, lloyd baba, JANET M. BARRES, LUCINDA BATTER, WILLIAM RESPETT, JOHN BEVERTOGE, RANDY BILLEAND, CHAPLES BILLUPS, DONALD BITTSL, MICHAEL BLAIR, RANDY BOWERS, KRITH BOYD, 2AC Branceb, Luis Branez, Saan Brogan, Glerch Brown, Theresa Q. Srow, Joan's Bright, Carolyh Buhlmann, Steven Buisson, Nancy Burnett, Terrie Carlson, Thomas Caruso, Jerry Casamova, increase coele, mauremi contle, brian commont, trista coelcil, LYMNEA CRAIG, KEN CUMMINGS, GAYLL DAVIDSOM, RICHARD DRCK, JAMES DEPALMA, ALBERTO DIAS, DIANA DIPRONIO, JOHN DONLING, MARY PURENK, AFTERMY EDMORSTON, DAVID EPSTEIN, LORRIANS IVAME, MARC PISHER, RICHARD FORSKE, STEPHEN PORSYTEE, MARY FULLER, DEMISE GERO, NUCIPARE CRITELIER, SORN GRANGER, ROBALD GREFFITHE, JAMES CRISHOLD, GRONGRAND GUMM, SUSAN GOSTAVECK, DAVID HALBY, TIMOTHY BAPRICAN, GARY MARMELL, DANTEL elastings, selig herogiset, lings bernan, kevin kickson, john kill, glimog bopok, kalen HOSELING, DESCRIB HOSENS, WILLIAMS HUGHES, TRONGS BERT, STEPHEN HUTCHISON, HIROSEL THOMBRA, MARIN THOUTER, STEAM JACKSON, MICHIGAN JORGE, LIBER JORGESON, ROBBET Johnson, Recki Jorge, Kirguite Jonge, Stringen Joseph, James Joyce, Jam Fax. David KENG, BLIZABUTH RHOERZER, L. BRÎNK KOSŞ, DERNY KUPFERDÓM, CLIMTON LANCASTER, LIZA LASE, CRAIG LINDAUGE, STEVEN LIDSTON, FRANK LOYES, RAINORD LOCKS, JOHN MACHILLAN, JAINS MAILANDER, DONNA MANTELIS, RICE MARTEN, GDRA NOCULLOCS, PATRICE MCLAUGHLIN. GREGORY MCHUTT, PANGLA METCALP, AMDREW MEYER, AMPRONY J. MICHEL, UNDER MORROW, TIDIOTHY HURPEY, JOHN MACLHELO, STEVEN HILSEN, ALAN NOVOTHY, BOXD CRR., JOSEPH CYBORNE, JACON CONTINA, ROBERT PAD, BETSY PALMER, BLIZARIE PAPER, JULIE PARSCRE, LINDA PATTERSON, CRAIG PROPLES, JOANNE PRIRIE, KINGERLY PRENCIE, LAURA PORLHAMON, ROBER PRICKSTT, TERRI PRINCE, GEORGE PROTOS, ELIZABETE PRINCESSE, TERRIS POTICIA, MICHAEL QUERRY, SAMME, RACCOSIN, JULIE RICHARDSCH, DONALD RICHEY, JUNE RICHER, SECULAT RISLAY, CONSTANCE ROSEINS, LILLY ROBLINGS, JOT EXVAGE, MICHAEL SCANGER, CHECK SHITE, ROMORD SMITE, PANDALL SHITE, JUDITE SHOLLE, JOSEPE STAGE JR., ROMER A. SUTPHEN, ROSE MARY TALAVERA. JACK THOMPSON, GLENN TOBIE, MARTI TRONGEY, MILEN TULCHINER, MARTING VALENTING, ROBERT VOLLAGE, MARK VOLTSON, JERGIFFER WELCH, ERTAN WHETEEL, SHAROM WHITE, DAVID WILLIAMS, DRANGA WILSON, JACQUELIUS WILSON, FARIM WILSON, YOUR YEE, LINDA ZEMCIK

Assistant vice presidents: elizaete ambedsom, deera aed. Pamela Ballay, PATRICIA BARBARIN, RINA BARNES, ANGELA BARTHRIBAT, DON BARTOLONDOCT, JAMES HEATTY, CLERN BEDDOW, AMY BRICES, LAURLE HELL, MONIES HERANCON, LENLIN HINDSCHE, MOLTER BLACKETHUR, JEANTE BOLICE, JOAN BORTROM, SHAHDA BOHDAN, DEBRA MICCH, BOHDAN BROCK, TRICIA BRUGGEROOM, BLISABETH ENURMER-LES, SYLVIA SUPPRETT, BURTON BYARS, CASSANDROOM CARRAL, PROST CATO, TODD CEFARATTI, JEAN CHANCELLOR, TERMEN CERISTOPHER, THOUGHS CONTILLE, W. PATRICK COMMONLY, DREBTE CONVILLE, PATRI COPUS, LISA COTRISS, DEBCEAU CUTCHINS, MELANIE DAUGHRETT, MARETTE DELECSARIO, DARREL DERHORT, MATTHEW DESMOCHE, CAROL TODGE, LEE PARRELL, RAUL PERCANDER, LIEA PERSARA, LORILER FILLION, THOMAS FISHER IV, MA. REODORA CAMBOA, FARMS GIOVANNIMI, WARD GIROLDHO, TERRY GIROLDHON, MAIREN GLOSTER, JOYCE GOLDEN, ANA GOMER, ROBERT GOTEAN, MARCIA GREEN, BARVEY GROSTOOM, SUBAN ENMAND, SUBAN EALEARD, ANDERS HEMBERSBACE, EDWARD BULZENGA, JEVF ISAACSON, STARLEY ISBLI, FRITE ISSAC, LYDN JACINGAN, HOLLY JEFCCAT, ROBERT JETT, JUYCE JOHNSON, ROGER JOHNSON, ROMERT KALAGRER, MICHARL KERERI, CATET RESER, RAVEN FRILODOR, LEDA KELLY-RAPBOSA, KINDERLY RORBER, KIRK KRETIER, JANICE LACY, DESCRAU LONDON, SARDRA LYNCE, GREG MADROGA, SANDRA MAREKALL, KENDALL MASSET, SHARON MATTHEWS, JAME MAZURRENTIE,

4

WILLIAM MCCLELLAN, COMO MEA, CARI MEADON, CANDACE METZLER, JAMES MINOLEY, REITE MILLER, JEAN MONTANO, LELAND MOERIS, SUSAN MULLINS, RECKDA MUNOS, CAROL MATALE, PATTY MELSON, LYNDA NILSSEM, LINDA MUTTER, BETTY OAKS, GEORGE OATLE, JOHN oʻrioddan, sheryi orndorff, patricta pamulo, dami pasqualotto, joseph paulmenn, EDMIND PAYLONEKI, GEORGE PEDRO, MICHELLE PETERS, CAROLINE PETERSON, LYNN PPIELSCRIEFTER, STEVEN PITLICK, JASON POLLOCE, ROBYN POTTER, LAURIE PUCCIO, MARTHA fuckett, laurie ranieri, kevin ray, mary respole, robert Richard, 'lori roark, dantelle royal, alan sakuna, patricia sanderson, lier eavon, linda schmersael, eric scenid, michael scholdt, heidi scenbider, neil skepler, linda seerry, terbsa SHIMABURURO, MARY SKELTON, BRAD SORSABAL, LILLIE SOSA, AMDREN SPICER, LAUREN Sterling, Judite Sure, James Sullivae, Hance Sunga-Andersch, Ceristies Terranova, JUDITE TODO, TON TRABAN, PATRICIA TRIMBLE, KIN VALDEZ, FAUL VALHETINE, NADIME VALLE, LAWRENCE VAN VALLEY, MANCY VANDERGRINY, CONSTE VIERA, TARRE VINCE, SEIRLERN VOM ROFFMARM, MAJURIEM FORD WALKER, ROUVAUM MALIER, CHRISTIME WALLERSTEIN, JENNITYER watson, barbara welse, david weipp, karen weite, laura williame, cerrles wilson, SCOTT WINTERBERG, DEVRA MOLF, ROBERT WRIGHT, DALE YANAMINA, HEATRIR TATES

ASSISTANT SECRETARIES: NORBERT ADVILLE, DERRA ANDERSON, ALBERT ANDERSON, DORLAM ANDERSON, ARDIE AUDIES, JENNITHE BALLITEIT, EANDRA BALLTEIT, TAME HARNES, REFERCA BERTUCCELLI, TANIA BORM, ANTHORY BOLDING, ROBINI BORTSHICK, CAROLIN M. equimant, Linda Buzzard, Haria Catalan, Valerie Contino, Mistr Collins, Teri DEAVERS, VIRGINIA DEAKE, SANDRA K. DUNKERSON, AUSTIN EDIGM, ERIC BOAM, LYEA ENGRACH, MICHAEL ENG, STANGEY PINGEY, HARC PINGER, LIDIOA PLOOD, PATRICIA PRESCH, DORI CANGOA, LINDA GARCIA, ANDRE GARRETT, MICHAEL CETZLER, LINDA GILBODY, ANDRES CINCOLD, DANIEL P. GRIPPO, MARY JO GULLERBON, JACQUELTE A. MART, CRAIG J. HENGERRORE, BLIDIA MENGANDRE, EDMAND BIDALGO, LIBA HILDWAYN, DORGALD NOLDWARD. PAULA ISKENDARK, CARLA ISTINGROOD, RAPRARIA JAROS, MORA JORN, CERISTOPHER JORDAN. PATSY KERSEN, CHUB-KAY KILLAHER, LORRIZ KING, DOUGLAS LARSON, DANA LEMAND, PATRICIA LORNON, FAUL HARCOTRIGIANO, DANTEL MARCUCCIO, CRISTALINA MARTINES, MICHELIS MADTORE, TARI MAYBERRY, LEO REVIN MONITOR, CARRIE MUNITATELE, MARTER MORLEY. DIRING MORGAM, LINDA PARADISO, AMTHUMI PARMA, LESLIE PORCELL, RAM RACCORDA, EUSAM REICHARDT, HARIA ROBLES, TARA ROCKES, MARILYS ROSENBLATT, SEERIL SAIGE, STIVIA SEDITLO, ANY SERREY, RELETY SHITE, PAGE SHITER, GAIL SCHARI, JULIE SPARROW, SERVILLY SCREABLL, GARY L. STANDORD, HELMI STUARY, RECORDA STURBS, MARCIE TARVER, SUBAR THOMPSON, JOANN TROT, REVER TROJILLO, KINSERLY TYPAN, LISA MARILAN, BELINDA WASHLUNG, JACQUELING WEATHERDE, MONA WESS

ASSISTANT TREASURERS: CAMA ADMONSE, MATE A. ALLER, MARY MAY MADDIO, AMINORY AMERICO, CINCY APPLICATE, JOHNNE AVERA, EVAN RAHL, MICHAEL BARTHOLONGE, MARY-KLIZANETH BATES, MARY BONGPAS, NUTE BRIDGES, JOH BUSCH, DEBORAR CALLANAM, LISA CALVI, PANGLA COVILLE, CHRISTINE CRANSCED, BRENDA CREASEY, KATHY DAVIDSON, -George Deparch, Kalen Domesl, Karene Domester, Suzanne Rator, Janet 2719, Hary kal PITASINGHOMS, JODI GAINGE, JACQUALINE GARDIGER, KIM GORSORRE, TROMAS GRIEFIA. HEATERS. HANDER, RESECCA MEALY, JOANGE MENTINAY, LISA HILDRETH, JASON MIPRIES, AND MOLLAND, LESLIE HORNER, LISA JOHNSON, DAVID KRAINGELIS, JOHN LONACKER, INIMA LONENTS, AND LYON, PAUL MALINOMEKI, KELLY HORLING, MARGO MCCARNEY, KATHY MCGARRIL, CAROL MCGRATE, HARDERE MELLO, DORETTE MIGANIA, CHRAID MIZERAK, LINDA MOCRE, DIAME HORGEN, ANY MOUREY, EXTREMINE MOMBLE, JANICE MORFEY, JERNITER ORSECTE, RICHARD PALMER, CRICKED PEREZ, BARRARA RANGET, SIGNON RIDLEY-SOUTH, DESERB RIVERA, KRISTING RIVERA, MARILYN ROSENBLATT, BRENDA RUPP, VIRGINIA SACRESTANO, CHARLES SCAVO, MANCY SCHARD, FRANCINE SCHULER, KANAL SERVIA, DEBORRE SHAW, SHAROW SHEETS, MELICER SIDG. ANY SIMMONS, PAUL SMITH, LORIE SOULE, GARY STAMPOND, TRACEY TRIPP, HETTY TRUAL-KRITE, KATHRYN VAUGHN, ERENDA VETTER, MARTIA WHITE

5